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1976 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Twenty-Third Tournament]
Location: Steubenville St. John Arena
Date: January 22, 23, 24, 1976

98 Pounds
Pat Sole, Parkersburg South, dec. Tom Defibaugh, John Marshall [5-0]
David Chadwell, Beallsville, dec. Mar Lucas, River [6-0]
Wayne Green, Martins Ferry, dec. Steve Broos, Parkersburg [10-4]
105 Pounds
Kelly Wallace, Union Local, dec. Woody Burns, Parkersburg South [6-0]
Stan Johnson, Warwood, dec. Craig Pattison, Cambridge [11-8]
Jerry Bradich, Oak Glen, dec. Joe Debold, John Marshall [3-0]
112 Pounds
Bruce Ferguson, Brooke, dec. Dan Underwood, Parkersburg South [2-1]
Kent Nicerson, Triadelphia, dec. Randy Merritt, Barnesville [4-2]
Dave Brannan, John Marshall, dec. Bill Pattison, Cambridge [3-0]
119 Pounds
Ed Covey, Bridgeport, dec. Dave Hedrich, Parkersburg [4-3]
Jeff Oberdick, Martins Ferry, dec. Mike Gregg, Union Local [5-0]
Greg Jewell, Warwood, dec. Pete Smith, Wellsville [10-0]
126 Pounds
John Truini, Steubenville, dec. Jeff DeLucas, Cadiz [Referee’s Decision, OT]
Don Hardsouk, Weir, dec. Ed Johnston, Wintersville [4-3]
Mike Caruso, Linsly, dec. Doug Lowe, Brooke [6-0]
132 Pounds
Ron Stanley, Warwood, dec. Brad Dornic, Parkersburg South [5-1]
Dan Mobley, Cambridge, dec. Doug Beck, Brooke [7-3]
Ron Hardsouk, Weir, pinned Bill Mansfield, Beallsville [2:30, OT]
138 Pounds
Brian Hicks, Martins Ferry, pinned Rod Johnson, Bellaire [1:25, OT]
Mark Hyde, Weir, dec. Bill Sims, East Liverpool [8-2]
Dave Hess, Oak Glen, dec. Jack Miller, Warwood [1-0]
145 Pounds
Chuck Martin, Oak Glen, pinned Brian Edison, Wellsville [2:37]
Dennis Rexroad, Parkersburg, dec. Tim Muscaro, Weir [5-4]
Ronne Stephens, Shenandoah, dec. Rick Holliday, John Marshall [7-4]
155 Pounds
Tom Winters, Parkersburg, dec. Randy Snyder, Jefferson Union [6-1]
John Bober, Union Local, dec. Dave Ludewig, Mingo [5-2]
Tony Melonis, Weir, dec. Mike Zink, Triadelphia [3-2, OT]
167 Pounds
Steve Gaundreau, Weir, dec. Lou Geary, Brooke [5-1]
B. J. Regoli, Bellaire, dec. Rich Davis, Jefferson Union [6-3]
Allan Logan, Barnesville, pinned Jim Graham, Oak Glen [4:50]
175 Pounds
Randy Davia, Cadiz, pinned John Schuller, Martins Ferry [1:07]
John Mavromatis, Steubenville, dec. Jim Fry, Triadelphia [6-4]
Ed Blair, East Liverpool, dec. Dave Foltz, Oak Glen [6-0, OT]
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Weir
Warwood
Parkersburg
Parkersburg South
Brooke

John Marshall
Martins Ferry
Oak Glen
Jefferson Union
Bellaire

Cadiz

Union Local
East Liverpool
Barnesville
Steubenville
Triadelphia
Cambridge
Linsly
Beallsville
Wintersville
Wellsville
Bridgeport
River
Magnolia
Madonna
Mingo
Meadowbrook
Wheeling Central
St. John
Shenandoah
Cameron
Buckeye North
Wheeling
Toronto

St. Clairsville

162.5
136.5
126.5
113
112
105
93
87
85.5
79
78.5
71.5
69.5
63.5
60
55.5
54
52
51
44.5
44
33
32.5
26.5
24
21
19
17
15
15
13
12
9.5

185 Pounds

Luke Spencer, Parkersburg, dec. Bob Thayer, East Liverpool [1-0]
Jodi Eatrati, Weir, dec. Sean O’Brian, Warwood [1-0]
Bill Smith, Jefferson Union, won by default over Doug Waler, Meadowbrook

Heavyweight

Sheldon Grace, Weir, pinned Dennis Morris, Bellaire [5:27]
John Leon, Brooke, pinned Charles Gordon, John Marshall [0:55]
None contested

TEAM RESULTS:

Steubenville Catholic
Buckeye South
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CLASS AAA

Weir, 162.5
Parkersburg, 126.5
Parkersburg South, 113
Brooke, 112

John Marshall, 105
Martins Ferry, 93
Oak Glen, 87
Bellaire, 79

East Liverpool, 69.5
Steubenville, 60
Triadelphia, 55.5
Cambridge, 54
Wintersville, 44.5
Wheeling, 9.5

St. Clairsville, 6

CLASS AA

Jefferson Union, 85.5
Cadiz, 78.5

Union Local, 71.5
Barnesville, 63.5
Linsly, 52

Wellsville, 44
Bridgeport, 33

River, 32.5

Magnolia, 26.5
Meadowbrook, 19
Wheeling Central, 17
Buckeye North, 12
Toronto, 8
Steubenville Catholic, 2
Buckeye South, 0

CLASS A
Warwood, 136.5
Beallsville, 51
Madonna, 24
Mingo, 21

St. John, 15
Shenandoah, 15
Cameron, 13



